## 112TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION

## H. R. 1945

To direct the Secretary of the Navy to name the next available Naval vessel after United States Marine Corps Sergeant Rafael Peralta.

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

May 23, 2011

Mr. Hunter introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Armed Services

## A BILL

To direct the Secretary of the Navy to name the next available Naval vessel after United States Marine Corps Sergeant Rafael Peralta.

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
- 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
- 3 SECTION 1. NAMING OF NAVAL VESSEL AFTER UNITED
- 4 STATES MARINE CORPS SERGEANT RAFAEL
- 5 PERALTA.
- 6 The Secretary of the Navy shall name the next avail-
- 7 able Naval vessel after United States Marine Corps Ser-
- 8 geant Rafael Peralta.